GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:62
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2007

ACHIEVEMENT OF TARGETS UNDER SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Badiga Shri Ramakrishna;Singh Shri Rampal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments have failed to accomplish the targets fixed under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reason therefor; and

(c) the action being taken by the Government for accomplishing these targets?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ARJUN SINGH)
(@),(b) & (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a), (b) & (c) OF LOK mSABHA STARRED QUESTIONNO.62 FOR
20.11.2007 ASKED B YSHRI RAMPAL SINGH AND BADIGA RAMAKRISHNA REGARDING ACHIEVEMENT OF TARGETS
UNDER SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN

(a) to (c): Some of the States whose performance under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan is lagging behind are Bihar and Manipur in civil works for school infrastructure due to difficulties in availability of land and technical manpower respectively; and West Bengal and Bihar in teacher recruitment due to delays on account of court cases. To ensure timely implementation a rigorous system of monitoring of the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan has been put in place.
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